
SATURDAY JUNE 21 2025
JUNIOR HUNT STAKE-9:00 AM
JUDGES-STEVE PAYTON & GARY CHARCALIS
MARSHAL-SANDY STRAW
GUNNERS-HAROLD WEIDERMAN & MARY-RACHEL CRAWFORD

Running  Last Name  First Name Dog's Call Breed
Order Name
1 PASK Elizabeth Nessie Retriever (Labrador)
2 VAN BREGT Pat Wynn Retriever (Labrador)
3 TODOROFF Sandy Guinness Retriever (Golden)
4 PASK Elizabeth Mako Retriever (Labrador)
5 RICHARDSON Jill Cari Retriever (Golden)
6 MCKAY Laura Myles Retriever (Labrador)
7 SANDWELL Sharon Roux Retriever (Labrador)
8 PASK Elizabeth Evie Retriever (Labrador)

SATURDAY JUNE 21 2025
SENIOR HUNT STAKE-9:00 AM DO NOT CHANGE RUNNING
JUDGES-STEVE PAYTON & GARY CHARCALIS
MARSHAL-SANDY STRAW
GUNNERS-HAROLD WEIDERMAN & MARY-RACHEL CRAWFORD/PAT VAN BREGT

Running  Last Name  First Name Dog's Call Breed
Order Name

1 JONES Barbara Cash Retriever (Golden)
2 VAN BREGT Pat Brooke Retriever (Golden)
3 PARSONS Steve Maverick Retriever (Labrador)
4 BROODO Daniel Riley Retriever (Labrador)
5 PARRACK Steve Knicks Retriever (Labrador)
6 LYNCH Jamie Goose Retriever (Labrador)
7 CRAWFORD Mary Winston Retriever (Flat-Coated)



SATURDAY JUNE 21 2025
MASTER HUNT TEST STAKE-8:00 AM DO NOT CHANGE RUNNING
JUDGES-SHELLY BLOM & BRIAN MACDONALORDER
MARSHAL-MELANIE TOWELL

Running  Last Name  First Name Dog's Call Breed
Order Name
1 LOKIC ALEX Loki Retriever (Golden)
2 BIANCOLIN Laura Dakota Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)
3 FRENETTE Annie Taco Retriever (Labrador)
4 GERRIT Brouwer General Retriever (Labrador)
5 CHALMERS Jill Idgie Retriever (Labrador)
6 WOOD John Georgia Retriever (Labrador)
7 BIANCOLIN Laura Tarka Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)
8 DEKLERCK Mike Finn Retriever (Labrador)
9 BUCHANAN Heather Cooper Retriever (Golden)
10 KIRKPATRICK Katherine Boo! Retriever (Labrador)
11 AHERNE Vera Skky Retriever (Labrador)
12 MIKOLAICZYK Andy Chase Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)
13 BELL Susan Catcher Retriever (Labrador)
14 PIERRE Dorais Wiski Retriever (Labrador)
15 THOMPSON Wes Gonzo Retriever (Labrador)
16 DREWRY Barbara Briggs Retriever (Golden)
17 HOLMAN kEVIN Alfie Retriever (Labrador)
18 SAMIS Brenton Jet Retriever (Labrador)
19 HARINCK Ronald Sophie Retriever (Labrador)
20 BAYLES Chris Kitt Retriever (Labrador)
21 MARSHALL Tim Ice Retriever (Golden)
22 KIRKPATRICK Katherine Levi Retriever (Labrador)
23 BIANCOLIN Laura Rhianna Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)
24 SAMIS Brent Thor Retriever (Labrador)
25 CHALMERS Jill Shelby Retriever (Labrador)



SUNDAY JUNE 22 2025
JUNIOR HUNT STAKE-9:00 AM DO NOT CHANGE RUNNING
JUDGES-ANDY MIKOLAICYZK & KATHERINE KORDER
MARSHAL-SHELLY BLOM
GUNNERS-STEVE PARSONS & PETE FERIN/CHRIS BAYLES

Running  Last Name  First Name Dog's Call Breed
Order Name
1 PASK Elizabeth Nessie Retriever (Labrador)
2 PAYTON Stephen Sailor Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)
3 GAGNON Melanie Benny Retriever (Labrador)
4 RICHARDSON Jill Cari Retriever (Golden)
5 VAN BREGT Pat Wynn Retriever (Labrador)
6 PASK Elizabeth Mako Retriever (Labrador)
7 NUTT Lori Barrett Retriever (Golden)
8 CHARCHALIS Gary Luther Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)
9 SANDWELL Sharon Roux Retriever (Labrador)
10 HUNTER Wendy Finlee Retriever (Golden)
11 PASK Elizabeth Evie Retriever (Labrador)

SUNDAY JUNE 22 2025
SENIOR HUNT STAKE DO NOT CHANGE RUNNING
JUDGES-ANDY MIKOLAICYZK & KATHERINE KORDER
MARSHAL-SHELLY BLOM
GUNNERS-STEVE PARSONS & PETE FERIN/CHRIS BAYLES

Running  Last Name  First Name Dog's Call Breed
Order Name
1 BLOM Shelly Jack Retriever (Golden)
2 LYNCH Jamie Goose Retriever (Labrador)
3 REUSS Sue Golly G Retriever (Golden)
4 JONES Barbara Cash Retriever (Golden)
5 BROODO Daniel Riley Retriever (Labrador)
6 BLOM Shelly Aspen Retriever (Golden)



SUNDAY JUNE 22 2025
MASTER HUNT TEST STAKE-8:00 AM DO NOT CHANGE RUNNING
JUDGES-SUSIE BELL & BRENT SAMIS ORDER
MARSHAL-MELANIE TOWELL
GUNNERS-HAROLD WEIDERMAN, ALEX AQUIN, KEVIN HOLMAN

Running  Last Name  First Name Dog's Call Breed
Order Name
1 BIANCOLIN Laura Rhianna Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)
2 HORNBY Phil Piper Retriever (Labrador)
3 RIBERDY Kristen Wyatt Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling)
4 THOMPSON Wes Gonzo Retriever (Labrador)
5 GODIN Patrick Gunner Retriever (Labrador)
6 BUCHANAN Heather Cooper Retriever (Golden)
7 DREWRY Barbara Briggs Retriever (Golden)
8 HARINCK Ronald Sophie Retriever (Labrador)
9 AHERNE Vera Skky Retriever (Labrador)
10 BIANCOLIN Laura Tarka Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)
11 MACDONALD Brian Bizzy Retriever (Golden)
12 MARSHALL Tim Ice Retriever (Golden)
13 REUSS Sue Wile E Retriever (Golden)
14 BALL Gary Hailey Retriever (Labrador)
15 BIANCOLIN Laura Dakota Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)
16 BOND Sandie Loki Retriever (Golden)
17 DEKLERCK Mike Finn Retriever (Labrador)
18 FRENETTE Annie Taco Retriever (Labrador)
19 WOOD John Georgia Retriever (Labrador)
20 PIERRE Dorais Wiski Retriever (Labrador)
21 DESROCHES Olivier Nomad Retriever (Labrador)
22 CHALMERS Jill Idgie Retriever (Labrador)









 









 









Rhianna Retriever (C  Female
Piper Retriever (LFemale
Wyatt Retriever (N    Male
Gonzo Retriever (LMale
Gunner Retriever (LMale
Cooper Retriever (GMale
Briggs Retriever (GFemale
Sophie Retriever (LFemale
Skky Retriever (LMale
Tarka Retriever (C  Male
Bizzy Retriever (GFemale
Ice Retriever (GMale
Wile E Retriever (GMale
Tieghan Retriever (GFemale
Dakota Retriever (C  Female
Loki Retriever (GMale
Finn Retriever (LMale
Taco Retriever (LMale
Georgia Retriever (LFemale
Wiski Retriever (LMale
Nomad Retriever (LMale
Idgie Retriever (LFemale
Hailey Retriever (LFemale









CKC Reg N CK-LC4244Canada Laura Bian Crackshoo    Montauk’s    2/1/2023 1  5195462145/30/2025  Website
CKC Reg N CK-KE4235Canada Jake & Alys  Haileysbluf   Rosecrest S  3/21/2022  7055623946/3/2025 1  Website
CKC Reg N EY740728 Canada Linda MoraCH Kasom        GMH MOTC        12/9/2017  9052591685/30/2025  Website
CKC Reg N CK-JC4062Canada Pearl McGi Scaupgette  Scaupgette     2/13/2021  905-691-606/10/2025  Paper
CKC Reg N GA800689 Canada Lorne Lang Deep Wate   Maplepond  1/4/2019 1  5194481245/30/2025  Website
CKC Reg N FD-JQ4150Elsewhere Howard K.    Heads Up I   PBG'S Don      8/31/2021  1905801525/30/2025  Website
CKC Reg N CK-HJ4016Canada Jill Chalme Wynwood's    Brimacs Sw    5/12/2020  5198377785/30/2025  Website
CKC Reg N CK-LW428 Canada Ted  and Cy  Bluenorth's   Bluenorth's  11/2/2023  9055156446/1/2025 8  Website
CKC Reg N DE654355 Canada Vera Ahern FC AFC B BGMH NMH      3/31/2016  905-572-055/31/2025  Website
CKC Reg N CK-JQ4126Canada Laura Bian Samisgunn     Montauk's    8/17/2021  1519546215/30/2025  Website
CKC Reg N 1137018 Elsewhere Joanne Kin FC Firemar     Zaniri Storm   10/26/201   519 755 015/30/2025  Website
CKC Reg N 1142676 Elsewhere Renee Sch     Wynwood's  Wynwood's  10/7/2018  5198308255/30/2025  Website
CKC ERN NERN19000 Elsewhere Roberta HoBravhart Kc    Hideaway's  5/4/2018 1  7163087735/30/2025  Website
CKC Reg N CE599608 Canada Mary Barre Windrows D       Tidewaters    3/1/2015 1  905-808-585/31/2025  Paper
CKC Reg N CY641515 Canada Gary E. Rid MontauK's   Montauk's  12/15/201   5195462145/30/2025  Website
CKC Reg N FD-HQ407 Elsewhere James GalyRuns Creek   Dakota's Ta     8/27/2020  9055121526/7/2025 8  Website
CKC Reg N CK-JY4141 Canada Jenny & Lar  FTCH AFTC   FTCH AFTC     12/18/202   5194940255/30/2025  Website
CKC Reg N CK-JE4071 Canada Guy VilleneUniklab Bu   Manicouté   3/9/2021 1  5148297775/31/2025  Website
CKC Reg N CK-HU403 Canada Ken CrosbyFTCH AFTC   FTCH AFTC     10/30/202   9059243326/5/2025 6  Website
CKC Reg N CK-KG4182Canada Propriétaire   Fawlless exNilak high t  4/26/2022  4503778546/6/2025 7  Website
CKC Reg N CK-JU4136Canada Chenil De L   Riveblanch  Riveblanch  10/5/2021  4388698866/14/2025  Website
CKC Reg N CK-JS4125 Canada Gary and B  Horsetooth   Bumbles Q   9/27/2021  416-859-156/15/2025  Website
CKC Reg N DE654358 Canada Vera Ahern FC- AFC B. Dana's Ken   3/31/2016  1519216186/16/2025  Paper









laura.biancolin@hotmail.com
hornbyphil@yahoo.com
krmarks@trentu.ca
lorileewalsh@yahoo.ca
pat@godinart.com
heatherbuchanan50@gmail.com
bdrewry@sympatico.ca
ronharinck@gmail.com
veraelvira@hotmail.com
laura.biancolin@hotmail.com
bri.mac@rogers.com
gold-k9@hotmail.com
artisansue@aol.com
marytom@bell.net
laura.biancolin@hotmail.com
acolic@yahoo.com
mike.deklerck012@gmail.com
anniefrenette@videotron.ca
johntwood12@yahoo.ca
anniefrenette@videotron.ca
odesroches10@hotmail.com
tealgrove@gmail.com
bgball@xplornet.ca
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